## Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-IV

No.Per(A-IV)-B(6)-1/2019-Part, Dated Shimla-171002, the

20th March, 2019.

## NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to order that the following H.P. Administrative Service officers shall hold the charge of the post(s)/department(s), as indicated against their name(s), in addition to their own duties, with immediate effect, in the public interest, as under:-

Sr. No.	Name & designation of the officer	Charge to be held additionally
1.	Shri Gian Chand Negi, HPAS (2005), Additional Controller of Stores, Industries Department, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla and Member Secretary, H.P. State Commission for Women, Shimla.	Executive Director, HIMUDA, Shimla.
2.	Shri Sachin Kanwal, HPAS (2009), Additional Director, Rural Development Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.	Executive Director, Zero Budget Natural Farming, Agriculture Department, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.
3.	Shri Sandeep Sood, HPAS (2009), Joint Secretary (Training & Foreign Assignment and Cooperation) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.	Assistant Commissioner to Divisional Commissioner, Shimla Division, District Shimla, Himachal Pradesh.
4.	Shri Sanjay Kumar Dhiman, HPAS (2012), Regional Transport Officer (Flying Squad), Kangra at Dharamshala, District Kangra, Himachal Pradesh.	Regional Transport Officer, Kangra at Dharamshala, District Kangra, Himachal Pradesh.
5.	Shri Ravinder Nath Sharma, HPAS (2014), Secretary-cum-Chief Executive Officer, H.P. Building & Other Construction Workers Welfare Board, Shimla.	General Manager (Administration/ Projects) in SPV Shimla Smart City Limited, Shimla, District Shimla, Himachal Pradesh.

By Order B.K. Agarwal Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. As above, Copy to:-

Dated Shimla-171002, the

20th March, 2019.

1. The Additional Chief Secretary-cum-Pr. Secretary to Chief Minister, HP, Shimla-2.

2. All the Additional Chief Secretaries to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.

3. The Pr. Resident Commissioner, Government of Himachal Pradesh, 27-Sikandra Road, Himachal Bhawan, New Delhi-110001.

4. All the Pr. Secretaries/Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.

5. All the Divisional Commissioners/Deputy Commissioners/HoDs in Himachal Pradesh.

6. The Pr. Private Secretary to Chief Minister, H.P., Shimla-171002.

7. All the officers concerned (By Name) for immediate compliance.

The Sr. Private Secretary to Chief Secretary to the Govt. of HP, Shimla-2.

8. The Sr. Private Secretary to Chief Secretary to the Govt. or nr., 3000016-2.
9. The Controller (F&A), Department of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-171002.

10. Personal files/Guard file/Spare copies.

Special Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh. Phone No. 0177-2622132

Email Id: persbr4-hp@nic.in

